SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item#13.1f

Meeting Date: February 15, 2024

Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3387: Resolution Regarding Board Stipends

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3387

dítliþililigijijb iftDitlibBen

;**d**

WHEREAS, the Board finds that the Board members may be paid, or retain, stipen meetings they were unable to attend as stated in Attachment A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sacramento City Unified School Board of Education which finds and determines as follows:

- 1. Adopts the foregoing recitals as true and correct;
- 2. Attractional for meetings the Board members were unable to attend p
- 3. Incorporates herein by reference Attachment A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Educ this 15

th day of February, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: _____ NOES: _____ ABSTAIN: _____ ABSENT: _____ ATTESTED TO:

Lisa Allen Secretary of the Board of Education Lavinia Grace Phillips President of the Board of Education

ATTACHMENT A

RESOLUTION NO. 3387

- 1. <u>Absence Due to Other Duties:</u> Stipends are authorized to the following Board member(s) due to illness:
 - a. Board member Christina Pritchett for the Regular Board meeting on February 1, 2024.